Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
2014 - 2015

Department/Agency: AASB/AUASB
Question: 3412-3413

Topic: Printing

Reference: Written - 30 October 2014
Senator: Ludwig, Joe

Question:

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:
3412. How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed?

a) How many of these printed documents were also published online?
3413. Has the Department/Agency used external printing services for any print jobs?
a) If so, what companies were used?

b) How were they selected?
C) What was the total cost of this printing by item?

Answer:
AASB
3412.

e Annual Reports — 350 copies

e AASB 1056 Standard — 100 copies

e AASB 2014-1 Amending Standard — 100 copies

e AASB 14 - 100 copies

e AASB 2014 Amending Standards

e Dispatch Notice 112 — 100 copies

e AASB 2014-3 Amending Standard — 100 copies

e AASB 2014-4 Amending Standard — 100 copies

e Dispatch Notice 113 — 100 copies

a) All documents with exception of Dispatch Notices were published on AASB Website

3413. Yes

a) Annual Report — Canprint Communications Pty Ltd / AASB Standards/Amending Standards/Dispatch Notices — Print Impressions

b) Most suitable and cost effective printing service was selected

C)

e Annual Reports $ 4480.00

e AASB 1056 Standard $ 1060.00

e AASB 2014-1 Amending Standard $ 369.00

e AASB 14 $ 398.00

e AASB 2014 Amending Standards $ 189.00
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e Dispatch Notice 112 $ 40.00

e AASB 2014-3 Amending Standard $163.00
e AASB 2014-4 Amending Standard $ 145.00
e Dipatch Notice 113 $ 40

AUASB
3412.

e Annual Report — 350 copies
a) Published on AUASB Website

3413. Yes

a) Annual Report — Canprint Communications Pty Ltd
b) Most suitable and cost effective printing service was selected
c) $3870.00

